FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

ALL-CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

Crossing Guard Program Management Services

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES

AGREEMENT (“Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of

, 2025, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and

municipal corporation (“City”), and ALL-CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a California
corporation (“Consultant™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated July 29, 2019 (“Agreement’); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement, dated September 26, 2019 (“First Amendment™) to

extend the term of the Agreement until June 30, 2024, with the option to extend for one two-year
term; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement, dated March 08, 2024 (“Second Amendment™) to
amend the Scope of Work to accommodate twelve (12) additional crossing guard locations at
schools in the Alvord Unified School District (AUSD) and one (1) additional crossing guard
location at the Riverside Unified School District (RUSD) for a total of thirteen (13) additional
crossing guard locations, and to increase compensation, in the amount not to exceed One
Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that Third Amendment to Professional
Consultant Services Agreement, dated July 12, 2024 (“Third Amendment™) to exercise the
Optional one two-year term to extend the term of the Agreement until June 30, 2026, and amend
the Scope of Work to accommodate additional crossing guard locations at schools in the Alvord
Unified School District and Riverside Unified School District, and to increase compensation, in
the amount not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Seven Hundred
Sixty-Eight Dollars ($1,776,768.00) for FY2024/25, and in the amount not to exceed One
Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars
($1,853,376.00) for FY 2025/26; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Scope of Work to accommodate
three (3) additional crossing guard locations in the Riverside Unified School District, and
increase compensation in the amount of Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars
($66,192.00) for the remaining Term of the Agreement.



NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

L. Section 1, “Scope of Services,” is hereby amended by adding the additional
services identified in Exhibit “A-4,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

2. Section 2, “Compensation,” is hereby amended to increase the compensation in
the amount of Sixty-Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($66,192.00) for the
remaining Term of the Agreement, payable in accordance with the terms set forth in Exhibit “B-
4,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Fourth Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as
if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Fourth Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.
CITY OF RIVERSIDE,

a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

/
By:
'f‘D« Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: 7/_— A 7M

Deputy C1ty ; Afftor ney

18-1778.4 TAT 03/06/25

ALL-CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES,
INC., a California corporation

By[./ /) Z/WQ_

Print Narife: ¥odvin Tarwel |

Title: OuWier | Predidout

(Signature of oard Chair, President, or
Vice President)

and

Print amb Pauc/

Title:

(Signature of Secretary, Assistant Secretary,
CFO, Treasurer, or Assistant Treasurer)




EXHIBIT “A-4”

SCOPE OF SERVICES



Aem of of /'aAy 1S31D

3/N -1eudis- uosiaya[/eluioled
MV/S -1eugiS- eluiojijed /uolsurly
/N -1eusIS- xiusoyd / uoyduily
3/S (1eudis) 1enuad /1919941
M/S (1eudis) uoidunly /swepy

>20]q PIW “3AY }2IMsunIg JO ULION/'IS SWepy

M/N NUIBN/BPISIBAIY

S/3 -1eudiS- 1esua) /apISIanY
S/3 -ugis dois- piiyalied /auef
MVN -usig dois- BLI0JDIA /aUef
MV/N -u8is do1s- ujosul / auer
/S -1eUSIS- MBIA'NA /1819318
3/N JapnoT Allaf/any 1919911
g/3 -1eudis- puels sedninf

M/N (udig doig) smdAjeon3 suuj UoISSIA
/N (uSiS dois) sesuey| /UL

§/3 (udis dois) smdAjean3 /u19
J/N 8uo.1s JuedlawyY

AMVN (1eusiS) euuy /uoisuiiy
M/N -u8is dois- 8uous /asuelQ
M/N -usis dois-nassny /asuelQ
3/N -ugis doig- AspjeQ /asuelQ
3/N -1eusis- eiquinjo) /aduelQ
3S1S yalig /1d poomardely

S/3 (ugiS doig) apnely /ujodul]
MV/N -u3IS dols- uopjooig /uolguiy
aweN uoneso

66T,
88611
866V1
G/6V1
8,611
26671
€6611
800ST
900ST
0T0ST
11047
08671
S00ST
£00ST
700ST
LEOST
9€0ST
€€0GT
9¢0SsT
600ST
£S0ST
0€0ST
9T0ST
6¢0ST
LECTC
€00ST
¢10ST
‘ON uolledo’

USIH eiSIA 8LON
Aejuswialg uosIaysf
Aeluawia)g uosiayar
Aeluswia)g uosIayaf
100435 31PPIA BLIBIS

Aejuawa)3 swepy
Aejuswalg swepy
Aeluawa)3 eddeyoed
Aejuawalg eddeyaed
Alejuawa)g uoi1duiysemn
Aleluawa)g uo13uIysepn
Aleluswia)g uo13ulysepn
Aeluawa)g MaiA 1N
Aeluawia)g maip I
Alejuawialg Maip 1IN
Aejuawa)g moyassuo
Aejuawa)g moyaisuo
Aeuaws)3 moyaisuo
Aejuswa)g Aeag
A1eluawa)3 elI01oIA
Aejuswal3 uowsaly
Aeluswalg uowald
Aeluawalg uowaly
Aelusawalg Juowaly
Aejuswolg enousge
91PPIIN 9389 MaUNen
SaulaylED 1S

awepN 100y9s

LI0dHd NOLLOASYALNI

dsn pioAlY
asn apisiany
asn spIsIaniy
asn spIsIanly
asn SpISIanlY
asn apIsiany
dsn spISIanlY
dsn spISIaAlY
dsn apIsianly
dsn spIsIanlY
dsn spisiany
dsn spIsIanY
dsn spIsianY
dsn spIsiany
dsn apIsianly
asn spIsianYy
Adsn spISIanlY
asn spIsIanY
asn spIsIany
dsn apIsisnly
dsn apIsisnly
dsn apIsianly
asn spIsianiy
asn spIsiany
dsn apIsianly
dsn spIsiany

ds saullayieg 1s

QuwieN 1usia

SHOIAYAS INHIWAOVNVIN ALID TIV

£09%700T
Z09%700T
Z09%700T
Z09%700T
Z09%700T
20977001
Z09%700T
Z09%700T
20977001
2097001
20977001
20977001
2097001
20977001
20977001
Z09%700T
209001
Z09%700T
209%700T
20917001
20917007
2097001
20977001
Z09%700T
20977001
20977001
2097001
"ON "3daqg

N M <~ 1NN © NN 0 0 © + N

o
AN M TN ON 00 g o

laquiny



/S (1eusiS) uosxoe( /o0peioj0d L6671 Aeyuawalg uosxoef asn episianly  €09%700T 9§

3/S (u8iS do1S) 01132110 / OPEI0I0D 6L6¥T Aeuawalg uosyoer asn apisiand  £09700T GG
XT SO4I 4@ Uauo09 J0 1SN/ ST1IBM 9961 10049S 31PPIA STIBM asn pioAly €09700T S
(MIN) u181S8\\/U0IBUIIY 77061 100428 31PPIA BISIA BWOT asn pioAlyY €09700T €S
3/S (1eusis) naqdwe) /euais e 166VT Aeyuswa3 NIH uim asn pioAly €09700T Zs
MN 3AY J8A01S / 9AY U0IBUNIY 9ez1T Aejuawang Apsuusy Alewasoy @sn PIOAlY  €097700T 15
/N (1eudig) 118ydMUIA 7 uoiduily eL6VT Aeyuswong Apsuuay Alewasoy asn pioAly €09700T 0S
M/S (uSiS doig) Jayaoud/squiy L86YT ao01s dimiud @sn pIoAlY  €09700T 6v
S/3 (leusis) alouwni4/euelpul €T0ST W) eEWUBLIO asn pioAy €091700T 174
/S (1eudis) 3009/131A1 98671 Aewuawa3 uurm esh dsn pioAlY  €097700T LY
3/S (uBis dois) A81qo / elUIOMED TL6VT Aeluawalg uurm eshi dsn pioAly €09100T 1%
MV/S (1eusig) 19141 /18119 T/6V1 Aiejuaung epeuels e asn pioAly £09700T 17
3/N (1eusIS) 191181S1YOM/STIAM 786v1 Aejuawalg niyrood asn pioAly €09700T 4%
/S (udis dois ) >f10d /181100 €861 feuswalg 181109 asn pioAly €09700T eY
N/M (uBis dois) Agman /1ano9d z86v1 Aejuawa)g 1181109 asn piony €09100T I
XT MS 8AY 8peuswiold/iq uoniweH £9€6T wa)3 apeuswold asn pioAly €09700T 187
(IN) e1131/8pERUBWOI] 65T wa)3 apeuswold aSN pIoAlY  €09700T ov
(S) "1 mpI a8eniA/uAu Bunds 7602 wa)3 SNiiH aYe asn piony €09700T 6¢
S/M (uBIS do1s) 3o00ead/Ad1awel) 68611 Aejuawang malA Asnep dsn pioAly  €09%700T 8¢
M/N (ugig doig) @anig/puenny 0667T fiejuaweng aoeua] dsn pioAly €09700T LE
M/N (u8ig do1g) uelyao) /uspio G86YT Aejuswang apnny oW asn pioAly €09700T 9e
3/S (uSis do1g) uenny / uiqiiud 0L6VT Aiejuaway ezueny dsn pioAly  €09100T Ge
3/S (ugig doig) puenny / ssa1dAD 186V1 Aejusweng ezuepy asn pioAlY £09700T Ve
Kolawei/sauof 6€6¢CT wa)3 epeueln e asn pIoAlY £09700T ee
(3S) ey puenny/ g uemAs £v8e wa)3 9oella] asn pIoNY €09700T 43
MN Aep Asupag/any eisip eldis 68C1¢C Aeyuswalg maip Aanep asn PIOAlY  €09700T 1€
3N ujoour /euelpyl 89€6T 100428 31PPIN SESINNIA asn pIoAlY  €09700T 0€
(3IN) 8y moLIeH /8y Uj0dUl] LLYT 100428 31PPIW SESANIA asn PIOAlY  €09700T 6C
1D JI19P00OM / U TIMEH 11CT 100Y3S 3PPIA SESINIA asn pioAly €09700T 8T

QWEeN uoI}es0] °"ON uoneso’ aweN jooyas QweN 1ou1sig 'ON 1dag@  laquinnN

LIOdTI NOLLOISYH.LNI

SHOIAYAS INFIWADOVNVIA ALID TIV



S/M (1eusis) ulamined ] Hi4r
M/S (uBIS do1g) asnoyjooyds /poomuleg
AMVN (uBis do1s) seonesns /1apuelysiH

M/N (1eUBIS) suBjie /auleld

3/S (1eusis) yeo NS /Awid adells] a8uelo
3/S (u8is dois) uiey uapjo9 /Amid adel1a] aguelQ
3/S (uiS do1S) 8A019 UOISSIIA /93PIY MON

MV/S (udis doig) eliaweny /8100
M/3 1x3 Aemaniig /emeno

/N (uBig dois) soidy /uoneg
(IN)esaIWEIy/U0IBUIYSEAN

(MN) uaing uep/uol3uiysepn

/N (uBis dois) a8puuAT 19xeus
J/N (1eudis) dipned neiuad

/N (jeudig) aiemeldaq /uosipep
MV/S -usis doi1s- sakeH /anasooy
M/S -1eudig- uaing uep jenousep
M/N -1eu8iS- 118A8s00Y /elouge
3/S-1eudis- plailes juaing uep
M/N -ugis do1g- uin| 7 ujooury
3/N -1eudIS- uos)ae[/uj0dul]

M/N (ugIS do1S) eisiA enag /uosiiieH
9PIS'S-INd / 3PIS N-IWY XHY /Uu0syoef
(aIN) poom-aguelp/uingyoelg
usuel] J0 1S3 (MS) XYY /181uaDd
(MS) p1a1ies 7191ua)

IN 1S P131eD/pY IpIeH

M/N (USIS do1S) 201UOIN / P13I}ED
9WwleN uonean

GE0ST
Y€0GT
LT0ST
TE0ST
GT0S9T
6G0ST
8G0ST
8€0ST
8¢0ST
P10ST
vice
GT1¢c
£C0ST
G20SstT
2¢00ST
9/6v1
000ST
66611
T00ST
1Z4514"
96611
S66171T
76611
ey
909
G09
6Sv1c

LL6YT
‘ON uones0

Aeluawalg Apauuay 4 uyor
Aejuawa)g Apauuay 4 uyor
Aejuswalg epeley
Mejuowalg epeleH
Aeuawo)g upjueld
Aejuawa)g BIaAlY Sewo]
Aejuswag yel
Aeluawalg ulem] Jiep
Aeluswa)g uosiawy
100U3S |1PPIA Heyied eljawy
LU3]13 1S310p00MN

Wwia13 1S810p0oM
Aeluswialg MalasIsed
Aejuawa)g noay
Aejuawalg uosIpe
Aeuswalg Auaqi
Aejuswalg Auaqr
Aeuswalg Auaqi
Aejuswalg Auaqi
Alejuawalg auloymeH
Aeluawalg suloymmeH
Aejuswal3 uoslieH

UsiH uoisunly

SMaUlLe 8xeT

walg 2n043ysiH

wa)3 anoJ3ysiH
Alejuawalg a04uo|y
Alejuawalg a04uojy

aweN j00y9s

LIOdHII NOLLDISYA.LNI

asn epIsIany
asSnN 9pISIanY
asn spIsIany
asn spIsianiy
asn spIsIany
asn SpISIanlY
dsn apisiany
dsn apIsianly
asn spIsIanY
asn SpISIanIY
dsn 3pIsisnly
dsn spIsiany
dsn sp!Isiany
dsn 3pisianly
dsn 3apisianly
dsn spISIaAlY
dsn 3pIsianly
dsn spIsianly
dsn apIsianly
dsn sp!sianly
asn apIsIanly
dsn apisianly
dsn spIsiany
dsn spIsiany
dsSn SpISIsnlY
asn apISIanly
asn apISIanly

asn apIsiany
aweN 1ousia

SHOIAYAS INHIWAOVNVIN ALIOD TIV

097001
0917001
0917001
0917001
0917001
0917001
7097001
0917001
70917001
0917001
#09¥00T
0917001
0917001
097001
0917001
0917001
097001
7097001
#09¥00T
09001
0917001
0917001
0917001
0917001
70917001
7097001
£09100T
€097700T
"ON 1daqg

78
€8
Z8
18
08
6L
8L
LL
9L
SL
VL
€L
[44
|74
0L
69
89
/L9
99
S9
79
€9
9
19
09
6§
8G
LS

1aquiny



1S POOMBUI0D/ 9AY U10DUIT
1S POOMBUI0D/ 3AY Uj0dUI
1S U01BUIYSBAA/ @AY U10DUIT

awen uoneso

agl Arejuawialg eosuegesen asn apIsianly

agl Aiejuswialg eauejqesen asn apIsianty

QgL Aiejuawalg eauejgesen SN 2pISIanty

*ON Uoies0T awepN 100y9s aweN 12113s1d
LIOdTd NOLLOASHA.LNI

SHOIAYAS INFIWAOVNVIA ALIO TIV

adl VASH
agit 98«
ddl G8x

‘ON 1da@ 13qunp



EXHIBIT “B-4”

COMPENSATION



EXHIBIT “B-4”

Pricing

All proposals submitted shall have a stated dollar bid amount for providing services outlined in the

Services. All proposals shall include a breakdown of the costs. Proposals shall include a breakdown of the
proposed fees including the following:

a. Daily Rate per location for services described in the Scope of Work

(Attachment

A) and for addition/subtraction of school locations, at the City's request from baseline number of
locations listed in the Crossing Guard Locations (Attachment C).

b. Daily Rate provides for the above listed item(s) are assumed to include all costs associated with
staffing, supervision, and program management.

c. Daily Rate are for 12-month periods as listed below (required):

Hourly Daily # of Locations Annually

July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 $18.36 | x 4 hours $73.44 | 64 locations $846,028.80
July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 $20.99 | x 4 hours $83.96 | 64 locations $967,219.20
July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 $21.69 | x 4 hours $86.76 | 64 locations $999,475.20
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 $23.04 | x 4 hours $92.16 | 64 locations $1,061,683.20
July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 $23.69 | x 4 hours $94.76 | 77 locations $1,251,635.20
July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 $26.44 | x 4 hours $105.76 | 84 locations $1,776,768.00
July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 $27.58 | x4 hours $110.32 | 87 locations $1,919,568.00

gg?IEACT $8,822,377.60

* Pricing is calculated based upon the current compensation structure of 4.0 hours per day as approved by the City of Riverside.

** All pricing is based upon currently known schedule of increases in the California Minimum Wage. Any additional

legislatively mandated increases in wages or benefits 10 employees within the state and/or local municipality would require a

revision in the above pricing schedule.




