FIRST AMENDMENT TO
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF CROSSING GUARD SERVICES

RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR
REIMBURSEMENT OF CROSSING GUARD SERVICES (“First Amendment”) is made and
entered into this day of , 2024, by and between the CITY OF
RIVERSIDE (“City”), a California charter city and municipal corporation, and the RIVERSIDE
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (“District™), herein “the Parties”, with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about September 26, 2019, City and District entered into that certain
Memorandum of Understanding for Reimbursement of Crossing Guard Services (“Memorandum
of Understanding”); and

WHEREAS, the City and District desire to add six (6) additional crossing guard locations,
with the District to reimburse One Hundred Percent (100%) of the costs for the additional locations
to the City.

WHEREAS, the City and District desire to amend the Memorandum of Understanding to
extend the term to June 30, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement:

1. Section 1, Term, is amended to extend the term to June 30, 2025.

2. Exhibit “A” is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with Exhibit “A-1.”

3 All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding between the
parties, which are not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full

force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Memorandum of Understanding to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a charter city RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT,
and municipal corporation a California public school district
By:
By: Printed Name:
Mike Futrell
City Manager Title:
By:
ATTEST:
Printed Name:
By: Title:
Donesia Gause
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
By: 7;.’ /Q\ f
Deputy City Attorney

19-0801.2 TAT 4/24/24



Exhibit "A"

Cost Sharing Schedule

Contracted Rates Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

2019/20  2020/21  2021/22  2022/23 2023/24  2024/25

Fixed - Cost of one Location

Per Hour  $18.36 $20.99 $21.69 $23.04 $23.69 $26.44

Per Day (4 hours daily) ~ $73.44 $83.96 $86.76 $92.16 $94.76 $105.76

Per Year (standard 180- | $13,220 | $15,113 15,617 | $16,589 | $17,057 | $ 21,152
day year)

Variable

# of Original locations 49 49 49 49 49 49
Gross Contract Cost  $647,780 $740,537 $765,233 $812,861 $835,793 §1,036,448

# of Added locations 6
Gross Contract Cost $1,163,360

Percentage Split (City/ 90/10 75/25 50/50 50/50 50/50 50/50
RUSD)
City $583,002 $555,403 $382,617 $406,431 $417,897 §518,224
RUSD $ 64,778 $185,134 $382,617 $406,431 $417,897 §$518,224

Percentage Split (Ciy/ S) | 0/100
City $0
RUSD $126,912

*Amounts listed are estimates; parties total cost sharing responsibilities will be based on
actual costs incurred for the crossing guard services.




ERE JELY ISEUEETE] uosJayar anuany xjuaoyd EVELY, uoi8uiny | zz
paljiun apIsianly ISEUENETE! uosJayar anuany eluloH|e) anuaAy uoi8uIpy | T2
paljiun apIsIaALY Aejuswa|3 uosyoer ETEYY, 0][2211UOAl EVELY opelJo|0) | 0T
paljiun apIsIaALY Aejuawa|3 uosxoer SEETI uosyoer anuany opeto|o) | 6T
paljiun apIsIanty Aejuawa|3 puejysiH anlQg jeojsesns anug JapueysiH | 8T
paljiun apISIaALY Aejuawa|3 pueysiH anlg supIeM 199118 aulelg | /T
paliun apIsIaALY Aejuawa|3 auloymmeH XYY 19911 uosyoer | 971
paliun apIsIanly Aejuawsa|3 auJoyimeH anuany ujoour] 19211 uosyoer | ST
paljiun apISIanly Aeuawa|3 auJoyimeH anuany ujoour] 19211 Suin | vt
paliun apIsIanly Aejuawa|3 uosiIeH 19211 uosieH anuany eisine|dg | €1
paljiun apISIanly Aejuawa|3 juowa 19911 Suouns FEETE agueiQ | z1
paliun apisIanly Aejuawa|3 juowa. FEETE |1assny 1921315 agueto | 1T
paljiun apISIALY Aejuswa|3 juowau4 9NUAAY Aspleo 19941 a8uesQ | 0T
paliun apIsIaAlY Aejuawa|3 juowauy FEETES asuelQ anuany eiqunio) | 6
palun pISIALY Aejuswa|j uipjue.d aAlQg Xeo IS Aemjied e | 8
28uelQ
paliun apISIaALY Aejuawa|3 uosJaw3 X3 Aemanip [ooyds anuany emeno | £
paljiun apIsIaALY Aejuawa|3 ENENR) anlQg 19¥eys 1no) a8puuAi | 9
paljiun apISIaALY Aejuawa|3 Aneag 1991315 3uons anlqg uedAWY | §
paljun pISISALY 3IPPIN }eyJe] ejjpwy 193131 uoueg 192415 soydy | v
pauiun apISIdALY Aeluswa|] 1100V ERVEIYY SINIEE anuany |eJiua) | €
paljiun apISIaALY Aejuawa|3 swepy anuany YoImsunug 193415 swepy | ¢
paiiun apIsIanlY Aejuawa|3 swepy anuany uol8uly 192118 swepy | T
P1sIg adA} jooyds awep jooyds | zadAl 192118 Z3WeN 193418 adA] 19ans aweN 1921
Jooyas uoneso
s[ooyd§ [euIsLIQ)

SSunsIY [00Y2S



paiiun apIsIany Aejuawa|3 uojdurysepn anuany B1I01DIA 19211 auer | 61
paljiun apIsianty Aejuswa|3 uo18uiysepn anuany ujooun 19911 auer | 8y
paljiun apISIanly Aejusws|3 uoiduiysepn 192418 auer aAl(Q pliyaJieq | /v
paljiun apIsianly Aejuawsa|3 BLIODIA anuany uo18uly 192115 euuy | 9y
paiiun apIsIaAlY Aejuawa|3 BI9AIY SBWO| Aemyied 32e443] a8uelQ peoy uley uap|oo | Sy
payiun apIsIanlY Aeyuawa|3 yel aALI(Q 28p1y maN Aemyied | anoip uoissiN | v
paljun apISIAALY 3|pPPIN 3|PPIN BJIJIDIS anuaAy FESEETIS 9NUAAY [eJIud) | €
paiiun apIsiany ISEUEEE! eddeyoeq anuany apISIaNIY anuany NN | zv
paijiun apisiany Aejuawsa|3 eddeyoed anuany apISIanly anuany [edaua) | v
paijiun apisiany Aejuswa|3 M3IA 1IN anuany 19132418 3NUAAY | MBIA ulelUNON | OF
paljiun apisianly Aejuawa|3 M3IA 2N anuany 13139115 Japnon Auar | 6€
paiiun apisianly Aejuawa|3 M3IA 2N anuany ednunr anuaAy pueip | g¢
paiiun apisiany Aejusws|3 30JUON 193.1 90JUOA 19915 playJen | /¢
paliuN apIsIany SIPPIN | 98D Maynie 19918 apnep anuany ujoour | 9¢
ETREJSELT Aejuawa|3 ulem] JJen anuany elIaWesy 3aNUAAY 310D | g¢
paiiun apisiany Aejuawsa|3 eljouse 199115 yoJig 2oe|d poomaideln | v€
paijiun apisiany Aejuawa|3 uosipe 192418 uosipe 192.1S aiemelaqd | €¢
paijiun apisiany Aejuswa|3 Mmo[|9j8uoT anuany uuj UOISSIA anuaAny snydAjeany | zg
paliun apISIanly Aejuswa|3 MO||3j8u0T aNUaAY sesue) 192115 yiz | te
paijiun apisianty Aejuawsa|3 Mo||348u0T anuany snidAjeony 199115 y19 | og
paijiun apisiany Aejuawa|3 Asqn pJeajnog uaing uep aNuUaAy eljouseN | 62
ETTREJSEL Arejuawsa|3 Avagn 199115 1|9A3500Y anuany eljoude|y | 8z
pauiun apisiany Aejuswa|3 Aaqn 192115 1|2A9500Y 199115 sakey | /2
pauiun apIsiany Aeyuswa|3 JSYELTS pJea|nog uaing uep 199418 playten | 9z
pauiun apIsianty Aseyuswal3 | Apauua) "4 uyor peoy ulamined| aALQ Apauuay | 5z
"4 uyor
paljiun apIsianly Aseyuswal3 | Apauua) 4 uyor aue asnoyjooyds aueq poomuleg | {7z
pauiun apIsIany Alejuawsa|3 uosJayar 19911 uosJayar anuany elulojiR) | €7




paljiun SpISIaAlY Aejuswa|] 9n043YSiH XXH 191Ud) 9
payjiun apIsianly Aejuswa|3 Y SENENT p|aien JESUER) S
payjiun apISIanlY Aejuswa|3 SMaylel e poomasueiQ uingyae|g ¥
payiun apisianly Atejuswa|l 1S20POOAN CIETTENY uolduiysepy | €
payjiun apisianly Aejuswa|3l 1S20P0OOAN uols8ulysepn uaJing uep Z
paiun apisianly Areyuawalg 90JUOA p|aien IpISH T

PuISIa adA] jooyds awepN |ooyds zadA] 190018 ZowWep 133.1S adA] 199418 awen

19341

jooydss uonelo

9 183X SOYS [00YOS [EUONIPPY




