SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF CROSSING GUARD SERVICES

RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR
REIMBURSEMENT OF CROSSING GUARD SERVICES (“Second Amendment”) is made
and entered into this day of , 2025, by and between the
CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and
RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a California public school district (“District”),
with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2019, the City and District entered into that certain

Memorandum of Understanding for Reimbursement of Crossing Guard Services (“Agreement”);
and

WHEREAS, on July 12, 2024, the City and District entered into that certain
Memorandum of Understanding for Reimbursement of Crossing Guard Services (“First
Amendment”) to add six (6) additional crossing guard locations with the District to reimburse
one hundred percent (100%) of the costs for the additional locations to the City; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City and District desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of
the Agreement to June 30, 2026, add three (3) additional locations, and change reimbursement
percentage to forty-five percent (45%) City, and fifty-five percent (55%) District.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 1, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement to June
30, 2026.

2. Exhibit “A-1” is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with Exhibit “A-2,”
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. Section 2, Services, is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the
following:

“2. Services. City has contracted with All-City Management Services, Inc. to
provide the crossing guard services at District locations (“Services”) in
accordance with the Professional Consultant Services Agreement dated July 16,
2019 (“Crossing Guard Agreement”) as may be amended from time to time. City
shall manage the Crossing Guard Agreement during the term of this MOU, except




that City and District shall reasonably cooperate to find cost saving measures in
the Services performed. City reserves the right to manage and control the
Crossing Guard Agreement, including, but not limited to, its duration and
termination. Crossing guard services shall be provided at District locations
identified in Exhibit “B-2,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference. In the event of a conflict between District locations identified in this
MOU and the Crossing Guard Agreement, the locations contained in the Crossing
Guard Agreement shall be controlling.”

4 All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Memorandum of Understanding for Reimbursement of Crossing Guard Services to be duly
executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT,
a California charter city and municipal a California public school district
corporation
By: By:
City Manager Print Name:
Title:
Attest: and
City Clerk
By:
Print Name:
Certified as to Availability of Funds: Title:
By:

tt’;\’i’ Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: 7,._,AN 7W\

/ Deputy City Attdrney

19-0802.2 TAT 3/10/25



EXHIBIT “A-2”

COST SHARING SCHEDULE




Exhibit "A-2"
Cost Sharing Schedule — RUSD

Contracted Rates Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7

2019/20  2020/21  2021/22 2022/23 2023/24  2024/25 2025/26

Fixed - Cost of one Location

Per Hour $18.36 $20.99 $21.69 $23.04 $23.69 $26.44 $27.58

Per Day $73.44 $83.96 $86.76 $92.16 $94.76 $105.76 $110.32
(4 hours daily)

Per Year $13,220 $15,113 15:617. - $16:589 - $17.057 . $.21.152 $ 22,064
(stnd 180-day year)

Variable

# of Original/City 49 49 49 49 49 49 52
locations

Cost $647,780 $740,537 $765.233 $812,861 $835,793 $1,036,448 $1,147,328
# of Added locations 6 6
Cost $126,912 $132,384
Total Contract $647,780 $740,537 $765233 $812,861 $835,793 $1,163,360 $1,279,712
Cost

50/50 50/50 45/55

50/50

Perntage Spli

(City/ RUSD)
City $583,002 $555,403 $382,617 $406,431 $417,897 $518.224  $516,298
RUSD $ 64,778 $185,134 $382,617 $406,431 $417,897 $518,224  $631,030

)OILS

Percentage Split (City/ RUSD) 0100 0/100

City $0 $0
RUSD $126,912 $132,384

* Amounts listed are estimates; parties total cost sharing responsibilities will be based on
actual costs incurred for the crossing guard services.



EXHIBIT “B-2”

RUSD SCHOOL LISTINGS




paulun SpISIanly Aejusawa|g uosyoer INUBAY O]|221Uo|A SnuUaAY opelo|o) | 0T
pauiun Spisianly Aejuswia[d uosyoef 192115 uosyoef SNUIAY ope1o|o] | 6T
pauiun spisianiy Aeuswsil epele anLQ leojesns 3ALIQ Jopue|ysiH | 8T
paLiuN SpISIoALY Aejuawia|] epetey anuQ SupIE M 192415 autejg | /T
pauiun SpIsSIanly Aeuawalg auJoyimeH Xy 192415 uosyoer | 9T
pauiun SpISIanly Aeluswia|g auioyimey anuaAY ujoaur] 193018 uosyoer | qT
payiun apISIanly Aeuswisiy suloyimeH anuany ujoaur] 193415 Suin | ¢T
paljiun SpISiSAlY Aeluawa)l uosLIeH 192118 uosLIBH 2NUaAY elsiaejjeg | €T
paLliun SpISIBAlY Aleluawalg uowialq 193418 Suouis 192418 a8uelp | 7T
pauiun SpISIaAly Aleluswiall uoway 192415 [|I9ssny 192415 aduelo | TT
pauIuN SPISISAIY Aeluswia|3g Juowai4 anuaAy ASpleo 192018 a8uelo | OT
pauiun spIsianly Aleyuawa[g Juowa.i4 199118 a8uelp SNUIAY BIqWN|0D | 6
payIun epISIonlY Aeuswa|l uipjueld aALQ FEREIS Aeavjied aoelial | 8
a8uelp
pauiun SpISIaAlY Alejuswa)g uosiawy UXD Aemaniip jooyas anuany emelo | /
paljiun SpIsianry Aeuswa)q MBIAD|ISED el BENERN uno) 28puuA] | 9
paljiun SpISIanlY Aejuawa|l Aneag epuiled 193118 guoas aAQ ueslWY | §
paliun SpISIonlY 3IPPIN veyJled elpwy 193415 uolieq 193118 so1dy | ¥
paulun Spisiany Alejuawa|g 100y anuany SYajed anuany jesuad | ¢
pauIuUN SpPISIOAIY Apjuswial swiepy anusAy Yormsunig | 199015 swepy | ¢
pauiun SpIsianly Aejuawa|3 swiepy anuaAy uo18uilry 199415 swepy | T
, zadALsans uEN 19915 Aioans | SuweN1a=s
uonedoq f
s[ooyds [eUISLIO

sSunsry [009dS SN

w9l MqIYXH




payun apIsienly Alpluswia|3 uol8uiysemm 199418 auer EYETd] pludaieq | Lt
paljiuf SPISIaALY Aejuswsi3 BLIOIDIA SnNUBAY uo18uIY 19248 eUUY | 9Y
pauiuf SpISIaAlY Alejuawa|j BIOAIY SBWO] Aemwvjied 3oella] I8ueiQ peoy uiey uspjon | s¥
pauiun SPISISAIY Alejuawid)l yel aALQ 23p1y meN Aemdded | 9A0JD UOISSIN | 77
paliun SpISIaATY 3|PPIN SIPPIN BUIBIS 3nNuUaAY FEIEETN 3NUBAY [eJ3ud) | £
payiun Spisiany JSEINEDIEIE! eddeyoed snuany apIsianly anusAy RN | T
pauiun SpIsianly Aeluaws|y eddeyoed SNUBAY apIsIanly SNUBAY jesqua) | Ty
palun SpISISAlY Aejuswsa|3 M3IA 2N aNuUaAY 19190118 3NUBAY | M3IA UIRIUNON | OF
paljiun SpISISALY Aejuswa)] M3IA IN snuany 19192.43§ 1apnol Ausf | 6E
pauiuN SpPISIaAY Aejuswsa)] MBIA AN onuany ednanf 2nuany pueto | g¢
pauiun IpIsianly JSEINEIE | 20JUON 193418 20JUON 199418 pRYeED | g
paijiun apisIaAlY 3|PPIN 259 Mayle 123418 apney snusny ujosun | 9¢
pauun SpISIaAlY Aejuawa|g uilem] yJe anuany eLiswes) SNU3AY 3joD | S€
payluf SpISIanlY Aejuswis|g ejjouseN 1294318 yaaig a%e|d poomaideN | ¥€
pauun SpIsianiy Aejuswialg uosipen 19941S uosipe 190418 aleme[2qd | €€
payiun apIsianly Apluswsa(3 MO}[248uoT anuaAy uu[ UoIssIN ENVELY snidAjeong | z¢
paLiun SpPISISALY Aleyuswa|] mojRj8uo anuaAy sesuey| 1@Pans Yz | I¢
paljiun apIsianly Adeluswall mo||3j8uot 3NUIAY snidAjeang 193J1S Yo | 0
paljiun apIsIonlY Alelusws|] Apaqry pJeajnog uaing uep ENIEIN eijjousel | 6C
palluf SpISIaAly Aejuawsi3 Anaqr 199415 1jonasooy SNUBAY eljouse | 8T
palLLuf SpISISATY Alejuswa|g Ausqn 1934315 1jan9sooy 192118 saAey | 7z
paLiun SpPISIOAIY Aeluawa|g Ausgn pleajnogq ualng uep 193115 pleIeDd | 9z
paijiuf) 2pISIBAlY Aejuswia)g | Apsuuay 4 uyor peoy ulemined | EY\Slq| Apauuad) | 57
. 4 uyor
paljiun SpISIaAlY Aeiuswsa)g | Apsuuday "4 uyor aue] asnoyjooyds aue] poomuleg
pauiun SpISIoAlY Aejuawia|g uoSIDYSf 199418 uosiaper anuany eluiolied
paljiun SpISJonY Aelusws|g uosiayof SNUDAY XIUS0oyd anuany uo18ully
paljiun apisisaly Aeiuawsyl uosiaysf 3NUDAY eluiofl|ed anuany uoisuldy

adAj o

awen |00y

Z9dAL19901S




paLIuN SPISIDALY Aeauawal]j eoue[qese) 192115 uosipelp snuany ujoour €
paLiUN SPISISALY Aeiuswialg eoue[qese) 192418 poomsuijjo) SNUBAY ufoour] z
paiiun apISIaNY Aleluswiaig eouejgesed) IEET uojduiysemn anuany ujooury T

L TedX Sa)IS [00YIS [(UOBIPPY

paliun apISISALY Aeuswalg EYXSEDES XXH J1uUs) 9
pauiun apIsianly Aeuswia|]j 9An0.3Y3IH plaiJen JEIE,) g
payIun SPISISAIY Aleluswalg SMaY1BIAl e poomasuelQ unge|q ¥
pauiun SpPISIOALY Atejuswiajg 15912pOO eLawesy uoiduiysepy | €
paljiun apIsIanty Aeuawalg 1S9J0pOOA\ uo1gurysepn uaing uep Z
payiun sSpisiany Aejuswia|g S0JUoN PIRIHED IpIdH T

‘ = —— - —— —_—— — Swenwas| | #

uonesoy | g

9 X3 X SIJIS [00TOS [BUONIPPY

paLLUN SPISISATY Aleiuaws|3 u0o18UIYSEMN anuany BLIOIIA 192415
Aeruswia|g uo18UIysepn 3NUBAY ujosul 19348
ydAL [ooy2 awepN;jooud: zodA 192118 weN 2dA] 19911 WEeN 1991 - - #

payiun apIsiany
12143S1




